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ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.
B Innovative Solutions for a Better Environment

11 January 1993

Mr. Thomas Peacock

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621

RE: 33 La Salle Avenue, Picdmont, CA 94611 2

Lm‘) B

STID #3754 ‘ -t

Mr, Peacock:

. G
I have prepared the following letter in response to our last conversation regarding - -

P

the possibility of further work at the subject site. I wish to make you aware of
several issues of importance in considering further exploration or remedial action
at the site.

The owner's of the neighboring property, Mr. and Mrs. Ross, are very eiderly.
Mrs. Ross reportedly has severe cardiovascular problems. Both Mr. and Mrs.
Ross are extremely excitable, They seemed unable to comprehend the changes
taking place at several points during our excavation project. In my opinion, they
are not able to cope with the stress and activity associated with working crews and

machinery near their home.

30028 industiial Parkway, SW, Sulte C  Hayward, CA 94544 (510) 4290988 Fax (510) 429-9189



11 January 1993 Memo: Thomas Peacock . page 2
RE: 33 La Salle Ave., Piedmont, CA

Access to the site is also extremely limited. The affected portion of the property
consists of a thin strip of land (approximately 5 to 10-feet wide) running between
the house which is located on the subject property, and the driveway of the
neighboring property (see enclosed photos).

The neighboring property must be used to gain access for heavy equipment. The
adjacent property owner is currently suing parties involved in the previous work
claiming that their driveway was damaged. They are also suing the current owners
of the former Coates house. They have recently installed a new driveway.
Permission for future access through their property will probably not be granted
willingly.

The residual concentration of oil in the northeast pit wall remained high {(up to
13,000 mg/Kg) as can be seen from the diagram included in our 9 December 1991
report on soil excavation. A fuel oil tank belonging to the Ross' lies approximately
10-feet to the north of the excavation. The level of oil remaining in the tank was
measured during a conversation at the site with the Mrs. Ross regarding removal
of the tank. Several inches of what appears to be oil were found in the tank.

The potential for contribution to my Client's former property from this source
remains undefined.

The extent of excavation representied on the forementioned diagram is the effective
maximum extent given the existing site restrictions. Further soil removal to the
northwest would involve shoring a portion of the house. Excavation to the north,
east, and southeast would involve the demolition of the Ross' driveway.

ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.



11 January 1993 Memo: Thomas Peacock page 3
RE: 33 La Salle Ave., Piedmont, CA

Further vertical excavation is improbable given site limitations to the size and
weight of excavation machinery. A rubber tired backhoe was utilized for our
excavation. Larger equipment can't fit through the opening of the Ross driveway.
Track mounted equipment cannot be used without a strong probability of ‘
destroying the Ross driveway. The maximum vertical depth of excavation
described in our report represents the depth at which the largest practical piece of

available excavation equipment reached refusal.

A subsequent review of water well depths in proximity to the site was performed
following the excavation. Depths to water found were typically greater than 100-
feet. Given that what appears to be bedrock was encountered within the upper 5-
feet, access to ground water should be inhibited.

I hope that this information proves useful. Ican be reached at (510) 429-9988 for

further questions or comments.

Sincerely,

ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.
Timothy M. Babcock

Environmental Scientist

TMB/sls

enc: Photographs of Site

ce: Ms. Audrey Bell, Representative for Dorothy Coates
Ms. Eva Chu, Alameda County Health Agency

ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC,



ALAMEDA COUNTY ' % ~ state Waterxﬁouf;:es ‘Contrc?ﬂ Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
HEALTH CARE SERVICES UST Local oversight|Program
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A SHAHID Asbletrmt \L;E,I’K 24 DIIP{ lo:

DEPARTMENT OF ENViRONMENTIAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 -
Qakland, CA 94621
June 1, 1992 (610) 271-4320

Audrey Bell
401 Felton St.
San Francisco, CA 94134

Re: 33 La Salle Ave., Piedmont, CA 94611
STID ¢ 3754

Dear Ms. Bell:

This office has reviewed the Soil Excavation and Disposal Report
(Environmental Bio-Systems, Inc.) dated 9 Dec. 91 for the above site,
The extremely high levels of TPHd (up to 15,000 ppm) must require that
a groundwater investigation be conducted. The topography, previocus
investigations, structures, conduits, and other pertinent information
may all be considered. Please submit a proposal within 60 days
stating the method of conducting the investigation to determlne the
lateral and verticle extent of contamination. An angle boring hay be
the best method of installing a monitoring well as structures and
topography cause a great deal of interference in this situation.

If you have any questions please contact this office, at'é71—45§0.

N\

T omas Peacock, Supervising HMS
Hazardous Materlal bivision

Slncerely,

cc: Richard Hiett, RWQCB

M
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SITE SPECIFIC QUARTERL

WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

Y REPORT

FOR QUARTER BEGINNING 07/01/92

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: g
StIDp P 3754

SITE NAME: Dorthy F. coates

ADDRESS 33 La salle Ave,
CITY/ZIP : Piedmont 94611

CASE TYPE: s

RP SEARCH: §
PRELIMINARY ASMNT:
REM INVESTIGATION:
REMEDIAL, ACTION:
POST REMED ACT MON:

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE:

SITE STATUS

T i i o — ——

CONTRACT STATUS: 2

DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:

SUBSTANCE: 02
07/25/91

DATE REPORTED

DATE CONFIRMED: 07/25/9]
: N

MULTIPLE RPs

EMERGENCY RESP:
DATE COMPLETED:
DATE COMPLETED:
DATE COMPLETED:
DATE COMPLETED:
DATE COMPLETED:

1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN:

LUFT FIELD MANUAY, CONSID:

CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED

DATE CASE CLOSED:

¢ 07/25/90 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ED

——-.——q-—_————-..—-..——————

RP#1~CONTACT NAME: Dorthy F. coates

COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS: 33 lLa Salle Ave
CITY/STATE: Piedmont, C A 94611

i — o w—

03/27/92

03/27/92




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVI

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

March 26, 1992 Oakland, CA 94621

. ) (510) 271-4320

Catrina Gjura

State Water Resources Board

P.O. Box 944212

Sacramento, CA 94244-2120

Re: Home heating fuel tank sites
Dear Ms. Gjura:

Per ocur conversations on March 20, 1992, March 23, 1992, and
March 26, 1992, Alameda County's Local Oversight Program may work
on and be reimbursed by the State for the work conducted on the
following sites:

STID Site Information

3823 This site is a residence where a 500-gallon furnace oil
tank was removed. It was noted during the excavation
that the tank looked worn and old.

3754 This site is a residence where a 300-gallon heating oil
tank was removed. According to the RP, this tank was
inactive for about 30 years before it was removed from
the site.

Please contact me at (510)271-4320 if you have any questions or
comments.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist



Audrey K. Bl
Certified Public Accountant
40 Felton Street
San Francisco, California 94154

{415) 4881234
February 3, 1992

Mr. Larry Seto

Division of Hazardous Materials
Dept. of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Qakland, California 94621

REFERENCE: 33 La Salle Avenue
Piedmont, California

Dear Mr. Seto:

Enclosed, for your review, is a "Soil Excavation and Disposal
Report" for the above referenced property, prepared by Environ-

mental Bio-Systems, Inc..

To the best of my knowledge, the information contained in this

report is accurate.

e

AUDREY X. BELL
Attorney in fact for
Dorothy F. Coates

Cordially,

AKB:dd
Enclosure
cc: D. F. Coates



ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.
B Innovative Solutions for a Better Environment

28 January 1992

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardous Materials
Department of Environmental Health.
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

RE: 33 La Salle Avenue, Piedmont, California
Ms. Chu:

Enclosed is a copy of the well listings reviewed for the referenced property.
I have marked the listings as I found them on the original in our files.

I hope this information will help. Please contact me with further

comments,

Sincerely,
ENVIRONMENTAL BIO-SYSTEMS, INC.

W V)
T T==—

Environmental Scientist, Project Manager

TMB/sls

30028 Industrial Parkwary, SW., Sute C = Hayward, CA 94544 (510) 429-9988  Fox (510) 4299189
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ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 84621

(415)

October 1,1991

Ms. Dorothy F. Coates
C/0 Ms. Audrey K. Bell
401 Felton Street

San Francisco, CA 94134

RE: 33 La Salle Avenue, Piedmont, CA

Dear Ms. Coates:

I have reviewed your Excavation of Fuel 0il Impacted Soil Report
dated September 26,1991 that was prepared by Enviromental Bio~
Systems, Inc. The recommendation for further excavation and
sampling is acceptable.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 271-4320.
Sincefel o

rry fSeto
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Audrey Bell, Attorney
Gil Jensen, Alameda County D.A.'s Office
RWQCB
Howard Hatayama, DOHS
Rafat Shahid, Asst. Agency Director
Files

cC:
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
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Business Name

1.

Business Owner

Site Address

2.

0wt

3, Mailing Address 9,-1 wZh

city

2ip F44/] _ Phone _420-/7%%

z2ip 74¢// . Phone

Erectorson?

4. Land Owner Q;Z4JZQ&J_JF

city

L]

Zip 4

228 Abhe gue P
5. EPA I.D. No. (QAQC Lo L0846 Y

6.

Address

contractor

Address

-

o

Phone 5 2

IDEF 2% P8 B

city _Ca SF

License Type

7. Consultant ___ Aleset

LI2yo

o]

Address

Phone

ity



10.

11.

Contact Person for Investigation

Name éZ;ﬁg, /g E@a Title ﬁiﬁz‘;&s_&ﬁ %&gﬂ_@“‘“

Phone 7.5 2= Si&5)

Total No. of Tanks at facility /

Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? Yes [ ] No [ 1]
State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name @Mpﬂ_uww EPA I.D. No. QA_D;MJM?.L
adaress 288 fou Noliref

City _%@J State % zip g4 o8|

b) Rinsate Transporter

LY oy
Name _ﬁdﬁ_iin.p,w

EPA I.D. No. Q4D oo 4277//645

s
Address e VO s
City SF State &&);'Z zip _ 2#/0'2

c) Tank Transporter
Name _ﬁ‘;&&m* EPA I.D. No. CAD oo Py Ll
Address _gl#vis - |
City Py P R State _______ Zip

4) Tank Disposal Site
Name _ﬁuﬂé&ﬂ&vw ' EPA I.D. No. (AL oo PVLELITY |
Address LY
City State Zip

e) Contaminated Soil Transporter

Name é&(‘sz&-ww EPA I.D. No.

“gw
Address Lol

¥

City State Zip




12. Sample Ccllector

Name fpa, éﬁgtm

Company

AddQress 35 -Sn gﬁw«.ﬁ,m
city Sa SF Statefw Zipm Phone FaA BS54 |

13. Sampling Information for each tank or area
Tank or Area Material Location
sampled & Depth
Capacity Historic Contents
(past 5 vears)
300 gullon Meatey ot TPY - D 202t el oy
oy nt
B7x SE
AL O
(o ypeal
14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [X]
If yes, describe.
15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [X] No [ ]
1f yes, describe. ,jZZ%?Hggzig
An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness. .
16. Laboratories

)
Name _4&7&&_@

Address _@&Q.MAAM Oa.

city M State Cn{.ﬂ’_ 2ip GHOG3

State Certification No. J4AL

’,

-3 -



17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
Method Number Number

BTXSE P00 o F2H0O

PR
T Gres

18. Submit Site Safety Plan
19. Workman’s Compensation: Yes [X] No [ ]

Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [ ] No [ 1]

. it
P X J&“ﬂf (.

Name of Insurer

20, Plot Plan submitted? Yes [ ] No [ ]
21. Deposit enclosed? Yes [ ] Ne [ ]

25. Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets
b) original Signed Laboratory Reports
¢) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



1 declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type) i i ire Qreen M):/ ACL, MTCT“.’»
Signature ﬁ g_" gﬁ P .,_wﬁg&gww

Date “7/// ;—T/ g/

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type) MarTha ,&/o lsT Law

signature D Tl Gl e -

Date /el %/




'~ NOTES3

Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department,

Any leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamnination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
One copy must be at the construction site at all times.

After approval of plan, notification of at least two (2) working
days (48 hours)} must be given to this Department prior to removal

of tank(s).

A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.

Triple rinse means that:

a) Final rinse must contain less than 100 ppm of Gasoline (EPA
method 8020 for soil, or EPA method 602 for water) or Diesel
(EPA method 418.1). Other methods for halogenated volatile
organics (EPA method 8010 for soil, EPA method 601 for water)
may be required. The composition of the final rinse must be
demonstrated by an original or facsimile report from a labora-
tory certified for the above analyses.

b) Tank interior is shown to be free from deposits or residues
upon a visual examination of tank interior.

¢) Tank should be labelled as "tripled rinsed; laboratory
certified analysis available upon reguest" with the name and
address of the contractor.

If all the above requirements cannot be met, the tank must be
transported as a hazardous waste.

7.

Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.



ATTACHMENT A

SAMPLING RESULTS

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

Tank or
Area

Contaminant

Location &
Depth

Results
(specify units)




STRUCTIONS

2. SITE ADDRESS
Address at which closure or medification is taking place,

5. EP . NO
This number may be obtained from the State Department of Health

Services, 916/324-~1781.

6. CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

1. OTHER
List professional consultants here.

2 AMP CTO
Persons who areicollecting samples.

13. SAMPLING INFORMATION
Historic contents - the principal product{s) used in the last
5 YBarS. N

Material sampled - i.e., water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.

16. LABORATORIES
Laboratories used for chemical and geotechnical analyses.

7. CHEMICAL oDs:
All sample collection methods and analyses should conform to EPA
or DHS methods.

coptaminant. - Specify the chemical to be analyzed.

Sample Preparation Method Number - The means used to prepare
the sample prior to analyses - il.e., digestion technigques,
solvent extraction, etc. Specify number of method and
reference if not an EPA or DHS wmethod.

Analysis Method Number - The means used to analyze the
sample - i.e., GC, GC-MS, AA, etc. Specify number of
method and reference if not a DHS or EPA method.

HOTE:
Method Numbers are available from certified laboratories.

SITE SAFETY

A plan outlining protective egquipment and additional special~-
ized personnel in the event that significant amount of hazargd-
ous materials are found. The plan should consider the availa-
bility of respirators, respirator cartridges, self-contained
breathing apparatus (SCBA) and industrial hygienists.

- 8 -



19. ATTACH COPY OF WORKMAN’S COMPENSATION

20. PILOT PLAN
The plan should consists of a scaled view of the facility at which

the tank(s) are located and should include the following
information:

rev.
mam

a)
b)
c)
d)

e)

£)

9)
h)
i)

i)

Scale

North Arrow

Property Line

Location of all Structures

Location of all relevant existing eguipment including tanks and
piping to be removed

Streets

Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities
Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.)

Depth to ground water

All existing tanks in addition to the ones being pulled

9/88
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AGoRp. CERTIFICATZOF INSURANCE S oy
PRODUCER ' oo R 11{'}2’ 21
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS |
ggriglﬁggsﬂ LAT.?E RT?S CEST'H%%TE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND
. E COVERAGE ki ,
£SERICAN SULSINESS TNS ©RCKEXS AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW UL
19C Spezr Streets Suite 1537 COMPAN o

) h - IES AFFORDING C

San Frencisces wB  Y4105-1547 OVEHAG‘E‘,

COMPANY A
LETTER

¢ COMPANY B

LETTER
l){/ﬁz/ COMPANY

. JV v LETTER
agran Cil Comgany aﬁﬂ'@c

fHEUNED

Cly

¢¢G bMichnele Court COMPANY y

5 Sar Frencisco LA yL(sl LETTER Pacific (onpenssticn. insa. COa. il
A E | T

COVERAGES - . . ‘ I ST : " S "*ﬁj;&*‘ %ﬁ“’f'
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN {SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ASDVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD ° “

INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS.
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALLTHE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ", )
o TYPE OF INSURANCE . POLICY NUMBER RATE MOty | DATE (AMBON  ALLLMTS m_‘rugyg_&up_g
S
GENERAL LIABILITY hid GENERAL AGGF!EGATE i S
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY " PRODUCTS-COMPIOPS AGGREGATE $
CLAIMS MADE OCCUR. : PEASONAL & ADVERTISING rﬂql;gv s 0
OWNER'S & GONTRACTOR'S PROT. EACH OGCURRENCE T
FIRE DAMAGE {Any ane firs) R
;}:E . MEDICAL EXPENSE (Any one petsonj $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY i j{; COMBINED
R ¥ SINGLE &
ANY AUTO i LIMET ,
ALL OWNED AUTOS %ﬁ’g BODILY .
- INJURY 8
SCHEDULED AUTOS a5 ¥ (Per porsonp .
HIRED AUTOS ‘ 'Y BODLY
| JERA INJURY 8
NON-OWNED AUTOS E £ (Per acoident)
GARAGE LIABILITY ¢ PROPERTY
pamaGE | 3 e
-+ pack | AGGREGAT
EXCESS LIABILITY OGO CE , AGaRe &
8
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM ; .
3 WORKER'S COMPENSATION WBO12275910 1012y /711458 STATUTORY ‘
D s 1016 (EACH Ac:cmenn SRR
s " 1000 . (DISEASE—POLICY.LIMIT)
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY s T ACOC (DiseASE—EACH EMPLOVEE)
OTHER ' S T
DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS/LOCAT IONB/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS
CERTIFICATE HOLDER. - i 0.7t , "t wosvy . - CANCELLATION - I L S SRR
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE'
* EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR 1O
CITY OF PURLINCGAVE L MAIL L _ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO TH
2L0G. INSPECTICGN Q:IPT © LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION ORj}
S31 PRIMEOSE RC © LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. © |

BYURLINGANZ, L& F401T0 - AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

INé& . _ . " /74 ( ]/7" W
ACORD 25-S {11/89) R T Y " g OACORDCORPQRATION 1939




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

{1 1 neEw pERMIT
I™] 2 INTERIM PEAMIT

[ ] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT
[] 4 AMENDED PERMIT

MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM

[] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [X]
[[] & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE

l. FACILITY!SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - {(MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBA OR FACILITY

NAME CF CPERATOR

REST CROSS STREET PARCEL # {OFTIONAL)
~

ADDRESS
_iﬂﬁd‘d% D

N Ea
STATE ;é CCDE

TYFEOF BUSINESS ™ 1 gASSTATION [ ] 2 DISTRIBUTOR
(T 4 PROCESSOR (3] & OTHER

E:] 3 FARM

| TITY NAME SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
+ «
oy 4 CA | §4¢st IS 4 20w (74
To@;@;‘m ("1 coAPORATION l)a NOWIDUAL | ] PARTHERSHIP [} LOCALAGENCY ) COUNTY-AGENCY ) STATE-AGENGY [C] FEDERAL-AGENCY
DISTRICTS
#OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P. A, . D.# (optional)

v IF INDIAN
- RESERVATION
OR TRUST LANDS

/

CACooo boF LLY¥ |

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY)

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON {SECONDARY) - optional

DAYS: NAME [LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHOME # WITH AREA COCE
_MM M5 H20-1744
NIGHTS: NAME (LASY, FIAGT) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WiTH AREA CODE ]

i, PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

HAME
)
MAILING OR STREEY A'Dg'é S

v boxwindcale  [&TTOMOUAL [ ] LOCALAGENGY [} STATE-AGENCY
= o ] CORPORATION [ PARTNERSHIP [ ] COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENGY
CITY NAME t STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
focterer P4ell Yi5-Y20- /7%

IIl. TANK OWNER INFORMATICN - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

/

NAME GF OWNER

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

MAILING g s‘fﬂEET ADDRE'SS

~ bswindeale  TX3AMDvIDUAL ] LOCAL-AGENCY ] STATE-AGENGY
et [TJ CORPORATION ] PARTNERSHIP [ ] COUNTY.AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENGY
civy NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
/‘ M Gt/ Las-420- 179

V. BOARD OF EOUALIZATEON UST STOHAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBERY. Cal {916) 739-2582 if questions arise.

VK Ha [4]4] | L]

V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS

Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHIGH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: N Y. <Y
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 18 TRUE AND CORAECT
APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) “,/ APPLICANTS TITLE DATE MONTH/DAY/YEAR
“
Ml&ﬂhem__%m Cotosee? Wloam e J//"Z;/ 2/
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY #
LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRAACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - QOPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS 1S A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

FORM A {9-80)

FOROI3A-R2



. STATE OF CALIFORNIA .

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM,

MARK ONLY {] 1 NEw PERMIT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [[] § CHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ONSIVE

ONE ITEM {7} 2 INTERIM PERMIT [ ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT {] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE ’zl 8 TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKIS INSTALLED; o) F

i, TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS -- SPECIFY 1F UNKNOWN

A OWNERS TANK LD.# 1) A (Y 008 LOF ; e ¥ B. MANUFACTURED BY:

C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAYNEAR} ? D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: ?00%

[ 4

II. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 ISMARKED, COMPLETEITEMC.
- 1a REGULAR 3 DIESEL

a. [ ]t MOTOR VEHIGLE FUEL [ 4 on B. c. [ " NEanED E oL [] & AVIATION GAS
[ ] 2 PETROLEUM [ ] 80 EMPTY { ] 1 ProbucT 1bSSLE‘£aA|ggD F s serrum [ 7 7 METHANCL
[7] 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 95 uNKNOWN [] 2 wasm [7] 2 LBADED  [T] 9o OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)

D. IF (A 1) 1S NOT MARKED. ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED g/, @ E'Ll/ C.A.S.#:
>
74

I, TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEMONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D

A TYPE OF [] t DouBLE WALL [T] 2 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] o5 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM X 2 sineLe waL [1 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANKy [ | 99 OTHER
B TANK (3] 1 BaRe sTEEL [ ] 2 STANLESS STEEL [ | 3 FIBERGLASS [ | 4 STEEL CLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
'MATERIAL [] 5 conereTe [] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE || 7 ALUMINUM [ ] & tc0% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WiFRP
(Primary Tank) [] o eronze [ ] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [ | 95 UNKNOWN [] so oTHER
(] 1 RuBBER LINED [] 2 AKvyD LNNG [ ] 3 EPOXY LINING [ | 4 PHENGLIC LINING
C. INJEIF:JI{OBR [] & clAss LNING (i 6 UNLINED [X) 95 unkNowN [ ] o3 OTHER
1§ LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WATH 100% METHANOL 7 VES __ NO___
D. CORROSION ["7] 1 POLYETHYLENE wRAP [__| 2 COATING (] 3 viNvL wraP [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
PROTECTION {T7] 5 GATHODIC PROTEGTION [ | 91 NONE& [ 85 UNKNOWN [] 99 otHeR
IV, PIPING INFORMATION  cIRCLE A IFABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE AQ 1 sUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION  A(D 1 SiNGLE waLL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 UNED TRENCH A U 05 UNKNOWN AU 93 OTHER
C. MATERIALAND A 1 BARESTEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORDDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FAP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A& U 95 UNKNOWN AU 99 OFHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [_] ' AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR [9& 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING [ oEioTat [ 99 OTHER

MONTCRING
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
& 1 visuaL cieck || 2 INVENTORY RECONCILATION [ ] 3 VAPOR MONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING || 6 GROUND WATER MONITORING

(] & tank TESTNG  [| 7 INTERSTITIALMONITORING | ] 91 NONE [_] 95 unKnown [ ] e oTHER
V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTIMATED DATELAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH
E'E'A SUBSTANCE REMAINING Z  cauons INERTMATERIAL? &S [ ] NO{ ]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME DATE

{PRINTED 8 SIGNATURE) ‘A ll ! ‘ ie__Q ,e en w w 7// ﬁ-) 9/
7 7

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #

STATEID.# L L LI T CET LT

PEAMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

FORM B (3-90) THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.
FORDD34B-R4



